Jefferson High School District #1

COMMUNITY RELATIONS Table of Contents

Req.

Page 1 of 2
4000 Series

“COMMUNITY RELATIONS”

Policy
4000
4120
4210

4210P
4301
4310
4313
4315
4316
4320
4321
4330

4330F1

4330F2
4330F3
4330P1

4330P2

Table of Contents
Policy Description
Goals
Public Relations

School-Support Organizations, Boosters and
Fundraising

School-Support Organizations

Visitors to Schools

Public Complaints and Suggestions

Disruption of School Operations

Visitor and Spectator Conduct

Accommodating Individuals With Disabilities

Contact With Students

Distribution of Fund Drive Literature Through Students

Community Relations, Community Use of School
Facilities

Private Individual or Organization School Facility Use
Agreement

School Facility Use Agreement Rules and Regulations
School Facility Use Approved Supervisor Training List

Insurance Requirements for Facility Use Application /
Permit

Language Regarding Facility Use to be Included in all
Handbooks



Jefferson High School District #1

COMMUNITY RELATIONS Table of Contents
Page 2 of 2
4330P3  Language for Informational Sign at Entrance to School
and Entrance to South Gym
4331 Use of School Property for Posting Notices
4332 Conduct on School Property
4340 Public Access to District Records
4410 Relations with Law Enforcement and Child Protective
Agencies
4411 Investigations and Arrests by Police
4520 Cooperative Programs With Other Districts, Public
Agencies, and Businesses
4550 Registered Sex Offenders



