#### **COMMUNITY RELATIONS**

Table of Contents Page 1 of 2

# 4000 Series "COMMUNITY RELATIONS" Table of Contents

Req.	Policy	Policy Description
	4000	Goals
R	4120	Public Relations
	4210	School-Support Organizations, Boosters and Fundraising
	4210P	School-Support Organizations
R	4301	Visitors to Schools
R	4310	Public Complaints and Suggestions
	4313	Disruption of School Operations
	4315	Visitor and Spectator Conduct
R	4316	Accommodating Individuals With Disabilities
	4320	Contact With Students
	4321	Distribution of Fund Drive Literature Through Students
R	4330	Community Relations, Community Use of School Facilities
	4330F1	Private Individual or Organization School Facility Use Agreement
	4330F2	School Facility Use Agreement Rules and Regulations
	4330F3	School Facility Use Approved Supervisor Training List
	4330P1	Insurance Requirements for Facility Use Application / Permit
	4330P2	Language Regarding Facility Use to be Included in all Handbooks

## **Jefferson High School District #1**

### **COMMUNITY RELATIONS**

## Table of Contents Page 2 of 2

4330P3	Language for Informational Sign at Entrance to School and Entrance to South Gym
4331	Use of School Property for Posting Notices
4332	Conduct on School Property
4340	Public Access to District Records
4410	Relations with Law Enforcement and Child Protective Agencies
4411	Investigations and Arrests by Police
4520	Cooperative Programs With Other Districts, Public Agencies, and Businesses
4550	Registered Sex Offenders